
TAMILNADU  WATER  SUPPLY  AND  DRAINAGE  BOARD 

   INVITATION  OF  BIDS FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF COMBINED WATER SUPPLY 

SCHEMES  

            CHIT TENDER  NOTICE NO.09/JDO /F. NHAI/ 2018 /Dt 18.05.2018 

       (Percentage tender system ) 

***   
 For and on behalf of Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board, sealed bids are 
invited by the Executive Engineer, TWAD Bd, RWS  Division, No.4/5,Chairman 
Govindarajalu street, west shanmugapuram, Villupuram under Percentage Tender 
System (Single cover system)  for the operation and maintenance of the following Combined 
water supply schemes .  

Sl. 

No 
 

 

Description of work 

 
 

Bid 

security               
in Rs. 

       Cost of 

bid   
    document       

in Rs. 

Period of 

sale  and 
contact 

person 

Last date 

for 
submission 

of bids 

Date & 

time of 
opening 

of  bids. 

Eligi- 
bility 

1 Modification of Water 
supply pipe 110mm PVC 
pipe Branch main 
Kandachipuram way side  
( 0 M to 2300 M)   and 
Melvalai way side  (0 M to 
1300 M) due to road 
widening works under 
CWSS to Gingee 
Ananthapuram and 10 
other habitations in 
Villupuram District in 
NH.234 ( New No.38 )  in 
between Km 183/0 -  Km 
178/2 of Villupuram –
Thiruvannamalai road.  

Rs.10000/     Rs 
1000/- 
(Rupees 
one 
thousand 
only) + 
GST 

From  
21.05.2018             
to 
04.06.2018    
Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS 
Division,  
Villupuram.   

Up to 3.00 
PM on     
05.06.2018 
at office of 
the Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS Division  
Villupuram.   

05.06.20
18 at 
3.30 PM  
 

Class 
III and 
above  

2 Modification of Water 
Supply Pipe 350mm AC 
pipe pumping main with 
350mm DI K7 pipes  due 
to road widening works 
under CWSS to Gingee 
Ananthapuram and 10 
other habitations in 
Villupuram District in 
NH.234 ( New No.38 )  in 
between Km 183/0 -  Km 
178/2 of Villupuram –
Thiruvannamalai road. 
reach-I (178/2 Km To 
179/0km) length – 800m. 

Rs.20,000/

-         

Rs 
1000/- 
(Rupees 
one 
thousand 
only) + 
GST 

From  
21.05.2018             
to 
04.06.2018    
Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS 
Division,  
Villupuram.   

Up to 3.00 
PM on     
05.06.2018 
at office of 
the Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS Division  
Villupuram.   

05.06.20
18 at 
3.30 PM  
 

Class II 
and 
above 



3 Modification of Water 
Supply Pipe 350mm AC 
pipe pumping main with 
350mm DI K7 pipes  due 
to road widening works 
under CWSS to Gingee 
Ananthapuram and 10 
other habitations in 
Villupuram District in 
NH.234 ( New No.38 )  in 
between Km 183/0 -  Km 
178/2 of Villupuram –
Thiruvannamalai road. 
reach-II (179/2 Km To 
180/0km) length – 800m. 

Rs.20,000/

-         

Rs 
1000/- 
(Rupees 
one 
thousand 
only) + 
GST 

From  
21.05.2018             
to 
04.06.2018    
Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS 
Division,  
Villupuram.   

Up to 3.00 
PM on     
05.06.2018 
at office of 
the Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS Division  
Villupuram.   

05.06.20
18 at 
3.30 PM  
 

Class II 
and 
above 

4 Modification of Water 
Supply Pipe 350mm AC 
pipe pumping main with 
350mm DI K7 pipes  due 
to road widening works 
under CWSS to Gingee 
Ananthapuram and 10 
other habitations in 
Villupuram District in 
NH.234 ( New No.38 )  in 
between Km 183/0 -  Km 
178/2 of Villupuram –
Thiruvannamalai road. 
reach-III (180/4 Km To 
181/0km) length – 600m. 

Rs.20,000/

-         

Rs 
1000/- 
(Rupees 
one 
thousand 
only) + 
GST 

From  
21.05.2018             
to 
04.06.2018    
Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS 
Division,  
Villupuram.   

Up to 3.00 
PM on     
05.06.2018 
at office of 
the Executive 
Engineer,            
TWAD Bd,                                                          
RWS Division  
Villupuram.   

05.06.20
18 at 
3.30 PM  
 

Class II 
and 
above 

    If bid documents and required by post an amount of Rs. 500/- to be paid additionally and 
in such cases the Board will not be responsible for the delay or loss during transit.  The eligibility 
criteria and other terms and conditions as per Bid documents will be followed strictly.  
Eligibility for offering the  Tender :- Sl.No.1  Class III & above  and  Sl.No.2 to 4   Class II &      
                                                above   ( state or Circle level ) -   contractor in TWAD Board   
                                                  any Other state or  central   Govt.  Department undertaking.      
                                                      
Validity of Tender                        : - 90 days  
            
          EMD should be remitted in any one form as detailed below;- 
 

a)   Demand Draft drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division,                             
from any Nationalized Bank payable at Villupuram. 
 

b)    In case the date of receipt of tender and opening of tender date happened to be holiday  
      the  next successive working days will be the date of receipt of tender and opening of  
      tender respectively. 

         The undersigned  reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any  
         reasons therefore                                                    

 
                                                                     Sd/- S.Vijayakumar, 18.05.2018 
                                                                      Executive Engineer, TWAD Board,  
                                                                           RWS Division, Villupuram. 



 


